

## KORE Awarded IoT Alliance of the Year

KORE Partnership with Apple to provide Connectivity to Tablet Solution wins award from IoT Breakthrough

ALPHARETTA, Ga.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- KORE, the people powering the Internet-of-Things (IoT) innovations and opportunities, today announced that its partnership with Apple to provide connectivity to tablets using the KORE network has been named the "IoT Alliance of The Year" by IoT Breakthrough, an independent organization dedicated to helping Internet-of-Things products and companies stand out in the industry.

With over 2,000 nominations this year, the IoT Breakthrough Awards is an international program dedicated to recognizing the best IoT products and companies in the industry. IoT Breakthrough Award nominations were judged by an independent panel of experts representing a cross section of the industry, including journalists, analysts and technology executives. Winning products and companies were selected based on a variety of criteria, including most creative and technologically advanced products and services, with the ultimate goal of recognizing "breakthrough" connected technologies and companies.

"KORE is dedicated to staying one step ahead, providing our customers with the most advanced technology available and integrating that technology seamlessly and efficiently into our customers' lives," said Alex Brisbourne, CEO, KORE. "This award brings home our goal of being innovators through our various alliances. We look forward to further catapulting our industry into the future."

"We are excited to recognize companies like KORE with a Breakthrough Award for their excellence in innovation," said James Johnson managing director at IoT Breakthrough. "The IoT Alliance of The Year category featured nominations from the top IoT vendors in the industry, and we congratulate KORE for its achievements in the industry and continue to look to KORE as the innovative the leader within the connectivity space."

The IoT Breakthrough Awards program is devoted to honoring excellence in Internet—of-Things technologies, services, companies and products. Both business and consumer IoT products were open for nominations in a range of categories, including Connected Home and Home Automation, Connected Car and Vehicle Telematics, IoT Security, Wearables, Industrial IoT, M2M, Enterprise IoT and many more.

## About KORE

KORE provides the people, expertise and technology to support the many visions of the IoT, from the *Inspiration of Things* to the *Innovation of Things* to the *Internet of Things*. Founded in 2003, KORE quickly rose to become the world's largest managed network services provider specializing in Internet of Things (IoT) and Machine to Machine (M2M) communications. Today, KORE is a global leader in software service and platforms that power the IoT, with millions of active on-network units. KORE is the brand powering other

leading brands, including some of the world's largest enterprise customers. KORE's singular customer-centric focus is to identify and develop solutions that help clients realize IoT innovations and accelerate time-to-market schedules. KORE has over 350 people who serve customers in 110 countries, empowering new business models and opportunities to monetize the IoT. KORE: the people powering IoT.

For more information, visit <u>www.korewireless.com</u>, read the KORE <u>blog</u> and connect with KORE on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Google+</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>YouTube</u> and <u>Vimeo</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: <a href="http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170119005643/en/">http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170119005643/en/</a>

MLGROUP Boston
Joe Palladino or Maggie Fairchild, 781-684-0770
<a href="mailto:kore@mslgroup.com">kore@mslgroup.com</a>

Source: KORE